900412338 07/06/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900408621	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magic Sliders Joint Venture		07/06/2017	Corporation: QUEBEC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magic Sliders L.P.
Street Address:	50 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 922
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1899871	MAGIC SLIDERS
Registration Number:	2307198	SLIDE EVERYTHING AS IF IT HAD WHEELS
Registration Number:	3180600	GRIP TIPS!
Registration Number:	3469098	MAGIC SLIDERS
Registration Number:	3508027	MOVING WIZARD
Registration Number:	3972097	
Registration Number:	3972098	
Registration Number:	4432780	TRI-LON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123323315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-332-3332

Email: plattneal@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Neal R. Platt
Address Line 1: 767 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Jack M. Platt, Esq., 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

900412338 REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal R. Platt	
SIGNATURE:	/NealPlatt/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Assignment - US#page1.tif		
To demand. Assignment. LIGHears Oth		

source=Trademark Assignment - US#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - US#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - US#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE, a joint venture organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec J2X 4J5, Canada ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") and registrations (the "Registrations") on the registers of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office;

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
Magic Sliders	1,899,871	June 13, 1995
SLIDE EVERYTHING AS IF IT HAD WHEELS	2,307,198	January 11, 2000
GRIP TIPS!	3,180,600	December 5, 2006
MAGIC SLIDERS	3,469,098	July 15, 2008
MOVING WIZARD	3,508,027	September 30, 2008
)#	3,972,097	May 31, 2011
»	3,972,098	May 31, 2011
Tri-lon	4,432,780	November 12, 2013

WHEREAS, MAGIC SLIDERS L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located and doing business at Suite 922, 50 Main Street, White Plains, New York 10606 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and the Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations everywhere in the world, along with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the same are used, and all rights

Page 1 of 3

printed 6/23/17 11:35 am

to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the same, or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

Assignor:

MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE

Steven Bernstein

Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Westchester)

\$8.:

Notary Public

STEVEN A. COPLOFF
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02C06083918
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires November 25, 2018

Assignee:

MAGIC SLID	ERS L.P., by its general partner
	a New York corporation
-aI	
- 14 n	// /
by: XXX /	1 de la fina
Staven R	ernstein

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Wester)

RECORDED: 06/06/2017

SS.:

Secretary

On the ______ day of ______ in the year 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Steven Bernstein, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

STEVEN A. COPLOFF
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02C06083918
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires November 25, 2018

Page 3 of 3

printed 6/23/17 11:35 am

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0073